THIS IS A WORKSHEET ONLY AND REPRESENTS THE REQUIREMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME CREATED.
MAJOR REQUIREMENTS AND OFFERINGS MAY CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DEPARTMENT

Advisor:

Minimum graduation credits: 124
Minimum gpa in major: 2.70

Name:
Catalog: 2009 — 2010
Transfer credits:

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

CORE REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM OF 20 CREDITS AT GORDON

Requires second major

COURSES IN MAJOR

COMMON COURSES (36 credits)
COR 107 The Great Conversation
BCM 101 Old Testament
BCM 103 New Testament
PHI 118 The Examined Life
HIS 121 Historical Perspectives
NSM 202 Scientific Enterprise
BCM 280 Christian Theology

FOREIGN LANGUAGE

__ __ (First semester language)
__ __ (second semester language)
PHYSICAL EDUCATION

PED ___ LaVida or Discovery
(Concepts of Wellness by petition only)
PED ___ (PE Activity)

PED ___ (PE Activity)

THEMATIC COURSES (20 credits)

At least one must be fulfilled with an approved literature course;

minimum 3 courses at Gordon.

Natural World

Human Person
ENG 141 Western Literature
Also fulfills Literature requirment

Aesthetic Sensibilities

Civic Responsibility

Gobal Understanding*

*Global Understanding may be fulfilled in a variety of ways through
study abroad, approved missions trips, or appropriate courses.

0-4

EDU 112
EDU 212
EDU 221
EDU 225
EDU 228
EDU 231
EDU 238
EDU 270
EDU 302
EDU 345
EDU 346
EDU 348
EDU 440
0 EDU 479
EDU 480

Intro to Early Childhood
Instructional Tech
Foundations of Early Childhood Ed
Human Devpt and Learning
Classroom Disc/Mgmt
Children's Literature
Exceptional Child
Math Methods
Disabilities & Young Child
Intro to Teaching Reading
Early Child Rdng/Lang Arts
Assmt for Classroom Teacher
Ed Methods Block
Early Child Pract G1-2
Early Child Pract Pre-K/ K
MAT 205 Concepts of Math |
HIS 115 American History Survey
Double majors with History will take US History courses as part of
their History major instead.

AP DD

A D

NPROOBRNWNNWNNNAEANNDN

Courses required for licensure if not fulfilled via core
requirements (see Education department for more information):

4

Physical Science

- 4 __
4 _ .

Human Biology

- 4 __
4 Western Civilization

- 4 __
4 _ . .

When registering for classes, ALL courses need to be approved

by the Education department.

ELECTIVES - If required to reach 124 minimimum




THIS IS A WORKSHEET ONLY AND REPRESENTS THE REQUIREMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME CREATED.
MAJOR REQUIREMENTS AND OFFERINGS MAY CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DEPARTMENT

Advisor:

Minimum graduation credits: 124
Minimum gpa in major: 2.70

Name:
Catalog: 2009 — 2010
Transfer credits:

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION-ESL Concentration
Requires second major in English or Foreign Language

CORE REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM OF 20 CREDITS AT GORDON

COMMON COURSES (36 credits)
COR 107 The Great Conversation
BCM 101 Old Testament
BCM 103 New Testament
PHI 118 The Examined Life
HIS 121 Historical Perspectives
NSM 202 Scientific Enterprise
BCM 280 Christian Theology

AP DD

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
__ __ (First semester language)
___ (Second semester language)

A D

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PED ___ LaVida or Discovery 0
(Concepts of Wellness by petition only)
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
THEMATIC COURSES (20 credits)

At least one must be fulfilled with an approved literature course;

minimum 3 courses at Gordon.

Natural World

Human Person
ENG 141 Western Literature 4
Also fulfills Literature requirment

Aesthetic Sensibilities

- 4
Civic Responsibility
o 4
Gobal Understanding*

0-4

*Global Understanding may be fulfilled in a variety of ways through
study abroad, approved missions trips, or appropriate courses.

ELECTIVES - If required to reach 124 minimimum

COURSES IN MAJOR

EDU 112 Intro to Early Childhood

EDU 212 Instructional Tech

EDU 221 Foundations of Early Childhood Ed
EDU 225 Human Devpt and Learning
EDU 228 Classroom Disc/Mgmt

EDU 231 Children's Literature

EDU 238 Exceptional Child

EDU 270 Math Methods

EDU 302 Disabilities & Young Child
EDU 345 Intro to Teaching Reading
EDU 346 Early Child Rdng/Lang Arts
EDU 348 Assmt for Classroom Teacher
EDU 440 Ed Methods Block

EDU 479 Early Child Pract G1-2

EDU 480 Early Child Pract Pre-K/ K
MAT 205 Concepts of Math |

HIS 115 American History Survey

NPROOBRNWNNWNNNAEANNDN

Courses required for licensure if not fulfilled via core
requirements (see Education department for more information):

Physical Science

- 4 __

Human Biology

- 4 __

Western Civilization

- 4 __
CONCENTRATION COURSES

LIN 200 Linguistics 4

EDU 245 Multicultural Eduation 2

EDU 300 Theories of Lang Acquisition 2

EDU 301 Methods of 2nd Language Teaching 2

EDU 303 Tchg ESL using Sheltered English 2

EDU 400 Tchg ESL Practicum (PreK-6) 8

When registering for classes, ALL courses need to be approved
by the Education department.




THIS IS A WORKSHEET ONLY AND REPRESENTS THE REQUIREMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME CREATED.
MAJOR REQUIREMENTS AND OFFERINGS MAY CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DEPARTMENT

Advisor:

Minimum graduation credits: 124
Minimum gpa in major: 2.70

Name:
Catalog: 2009 — 2010
Transfer credits:

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
Requires second major

CORE REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM OF 20 CREDITS AT GORDON

COMMON COURSES (36 credits)
COR 107 The Great Conversation
BCM 101 Old Testament
BCM 103 New Testament
PHI 118 The Examined Life
HIS 121 Historical Perspectives
NSM 202 Scientific Enterprise
BCM 280 Christian Theology

AP DD

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
__ __ (First semester language)
___ (Second semester language)

A D

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PED ___ LaVida or Discovery 0
(Concepts of Wellness by petition only)
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
THEMATIC COURSES (20 credits)

At least one must be fulfilled with an approved literature course;

minimum 3 courses at Gordon.

Natural World

Human Person
ENG 141 Western Literature 4
Also fulfills Literature requirement

Aesthetic Sensibilities

o 4
Civic Responsibility
o 4
Gobal Understanding*

0-4

*Global Understanding may be fulfilled in a variety of ways through
study abroad, approved missions trips, or appropriate courses.

ELECTIVES - If required to reach 124 minimimum

COURSES IN MAJOR

EDU 113 Intro to Elem Education
EDU 212 Instructional Tech
EDU 225 Human Devpt Learn
EDU 228 Classroom Disc/Mgmt
EDU 231 Children's Literature
EDU 238 Exceptional Child
EDU 270 Math Methods
EDU 345 Intro to Teaching Reading
EDU 347 Elementary Reading & Language Arts
EDU 348 Assmnt for Classroom Teacher
EDU 440 Ed Methods Block
EDU 481 Elementary School Practicum
MAT 205 Concepts of Mathematics |
MAT 206 Concepts of Mathematics I
HIS 115 American History Survey
Double majors with History will take US History courses as part of
their History major instead.
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Courses required for licensure if not fulfilled via core
requirements (see Education department for more information):

Physical Science

- 4
Human Biology
- 4
Western Civilization

4

When registering for classes, ALL courses need to be approved
by the Education department.




THIS IS A WORKSHEET ONLY AND REPRESENTS THE REQUIREMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME CREATED.
MAJOR REQUIREMENTS AND OFFERINGS MAY CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DEPARTMENT

Advisor:

Minimum graduation credits: 124
Minimum gpa in major: 2.70

Name:
Catalog: 2009 — 2010
Transfer credits:

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION-Special Education Concentration
Requires second major

CORE REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM OF 20 CREDITS AT GORDON

COMMON COURSES (36 credits)
COR 107 The Great Conversation
BCM 101 Old Testament
BCM 103 New Testament
PHI 118 The Examined Life
HIS 121 Historical Perspectives
NSM 202 Scientific Enterprise
BCM 280 Christian Theology

AP DD

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
__ __ (First semester language)
___ (Second semester language)

A D

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PED ___ LaVida or Discovery 0
(Concepts of Wellness by petition only)
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
THEMATIC COURSES (20 credits)

At least one must be fulfilled with an approved literature course;

minimum 3 courses at Gordon.

Natural World

Human Person
ENG 141 Western Literature 4
Also fulfills Literature requirement

Aesthetic Sensibilities

o 4
Civic Responsibility
o 4
Gobal Understanding*

0-4

*Global Understanding may be fulfilled in a variety of ways through
study abroad, approved missions trips, or appropriate courses.

ELECTIVES - If required to reach 124 minimimum

COURSES IN MAJOR
REQUIRED COURSES

EDU 113 Intro to Elem Education
EDU 212 Instructional Tech
EDU 225 Human Devpt Learn
EDU 228 Classroom Disc/Mgmt
EDU 231 Children's Literature
EDU 238 Exceptional Child
EDU 270 Math Methods
EDU 345 Intro to Teaching Reading
EDU 347 Elementary Reading & Language Arts
EDU 348 Assmnt for Classroom Teacher
EDU 440 Ed Methods Block
EDU 481 Elementary School Practicum
MAT 205 Concepts of Mathematics |
MAT 206 Concepts of Mathematics Il
HIS 115 American History Survey
Double majors with History will take US History courses as part of
their History major instead.

NAEADROBNWNWNNNBEDNN

Courses required for licensure if not fulfilled via core
requirements (see Education department for more information):

Physical Science

o 4
Human Biology
o 4
Western Civilization

4

CONCENTRATION COURSES

EDU 342 Spec Ed Assessment and Intervention 2
EDU 407 Special Education Seminar 2
EDU 428 Language and Learning Disabilites 2
EDU 482 Spec Education Practicum (preK-8) 8

When registering for classes, ALL courses need to be approved
by the Education department.




THIS IS A WORKSHEET ONLY AND REPRESENTS THE REQUIREMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME CREATED.
MAJOR REQUIREMENTS AND OFFERINGS MAY CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DEPARTMENT

Advisor:

Minimum graduation credits: 124
Minimum gpa in major: 2.70

Name:
Catalog: 2009 — 2010
Transfer credits:

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION — ESL CONCENTRATION
Requires second major in English or Foreign Language

CORE REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM OF 20 CREDITS AT GORDON

COMMON COURSES (36 credits)
COR 107 The Great Conversation
BCM 101 Old Testament
BCM 103 New Testament
PHI 118 The Examined Life
HIS 121 Historical Perspectives
NSM 202 Scientific Enterprise
BCM 280 Christian Theology

AP DD

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
__ __ (First semester language)
___ (Second semester language)

A D

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PED ___ LaVida or Discovery 0
(Concepts of Wellness by petition only)
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
THEMATIC COURSES (20 credits)

At least one must be fulfilled with an approved literature course;

minimum 3 courses at Gordon.

Natural World

Human Person
ENG 141 Western Literature 4
Also fulfills Literature requirement

Aesthetic Sensibilities

o 4
Civic Responsibility
o 4
Gobal Understanding*

0-4

*Global Understanding may be fulfilled in a variety of ways through
study abroad, approved missions trips, or appropriate courses.

ELECTIVES - If required to reach 124 minimimum

COURSES IN MAJOR
REQUIRED COURSES

EDU 113 Intro to Elem Education

EDU 212 Instructional Tech

EDU 225 Human Devpt Learn

EDU 228 Classroom Disc/Mgmt

EDU 231 Children's Literature

EDU 238 Exceptional Child

EDU 270 Math Methods

EDU 345 Intro to Teaching Reading
EDU 347 Elementary Reading & Language Arts
EDU 348 Assmnt for Classroom Teacher
EDU 440 Ed Methods Block

EDU 481 Elementary School Practicum
MAT 205 Concepts of Mathematics |
MAT 206 Concepts of Mathematics Il
HIS 115 American History Survey

NBEDROANWNWNNNBEANDN

Courses required for licensure if not fulfilled via core
requirements (see Education department for more information):

Physical Science

- 4

Human Biology

- 4

Western Civilization

o 4
CONCENTRATION COURSES

LIN 200  Linguistics 4

EDU 245 Multicultural Eduation 2

EDU 300 Theories of Lang Acquisition 2

EDU 301 Methods of 2nd Language Teaching 2

EDU 303 Tchg ESL using Sheltered English 2

EDU 400 Tchg ESL Practicum (PreK-6) 8

When registering for classes, ALL courses need to be approved
by the Education department.




THIS IS A WORKSHEET ONLY AND REPRESENTS THE REQUIREMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME CREATED.
MAJOR REQUIREMENTS AND OFFERINGS MAY CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DEPARTMENT

Advisor:

Minimum graduation credits: 124
Minimum gpa in major: 2.70

Name:
Catalog: 2009 — 2010
Transfer credits:

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY ART CONCENTRATION
Requires second major in Art

CORE REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM OF 20 CREDITS AT GORDON

COMMON COURSES (36 credits)
COR 107 The Great Conversation
BCM 101 Old Testament
BCM 103 New Testament
PHI 118 The Examined Life
HIS 121 Historical Perspectives
NSM 202 Scientific Enterprise
BCM 280 Christian Theology

AR D

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
___ (First semester language)
____ (Second semester language)

EE N

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

PED ___ LaVida or Discovery 0
(Concepts of Wellness by petition only)

PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0

THEMATIC COURSES (20 credits)
At least one must be fulfilled with an approved literature course;
minimum 3 courses at Gordon.

Natural World

Human Person
ENG 141 Western Literature 4
Also fulfills Literature requirement

Aesthetic Sensibilities

- 4 _
Civic Responsibility
- 4 _
Gobal Understanding*

0-4

*Global Understanding may be fulfilled in a variety of ways through
study abroad, approved missions trips, or appropriate courses.

ELECTIVES - If required to reach 124 minimimum

COURSES IN MAJOR
REQUIRED COURSES

EDU 113 Intro to Elem Education

EDU 212 Instructional Tech

EDU 225 Human Devpt Learn

EDU 228 Classroom Disc/Mgmt

EDU 231 Children's Literature

EDU 238 Exceptional Child

EDU 270 Math Methods

EDU 304 Creative Arts

EDU 345 Intro to Teaching Reading

EDU 347 Elementary Reading & Language Arts
EDU 348 Assmnt for Classroom Teacher

EDU 440 Ed Methods Block

EDU 485 Elementary School Art Practicum 12-1
MAT 205 Concepts of Mathematics |

MAT 206 Concepts of Mathematics Il

HIS 115 American History Survey

NADROBENWNNWNNNAEANDN

Courses required for licensure if not fulfilled via core
requirements (see Education department for more information):

Physical Science

o 4
Human Biology
o 4
Western Civilization

4

When registering for classes, ALL courses need to be approved
by the Education department.




THIS IS A WORKSHEET ONLY AND REPRESENTS THE REQUIREMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME CREATED.
MAJOR REQUIREMENTS AND OFFERINGS MAY CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DEPARTMENT

Advisor:

Minimum graduation credits: 124
Minimum gpa in major: 2.70

Name:
Catalog: 2009 — 2010
Transfer credits:

MIDDLE SCHOOL EDUCATION
Requires second major

CORE REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM OF 20 CREDITS AT GORDON

COMMON COURSES (36 credits)
COR 107 The Great Conversation
BCM 101 Old Testament
BCM 103 New Testament
PHI 118 The Examined Life
HIS 121 Historical Perspectives
NSM 202 Scientific Enterprise
BCM 280 Christian Theology

AP DD

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
__ __ (First semester language)
___ (Second semester language)

A D

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PED ___ LaVida or Discovery 0
(Concepts of Wellness by petition only)
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
THEMATIC COURSES (20 credits)

At least one must be fulfilled with an approved literature course;

minimum 3 courses at Gordon.

Natural World

- 4
Human Person
- 4
Aesthetic Sensibilities
- 4
Civic Responsibility
- 4
Gobal Understanding*

0-4

*Global Understanding may be fulfilled in a variety of ways through
study abroad, approved missions trips, or appropriate courses.

ELECTIVES - If required to reach 124 minimimum

COURSES IN MAJOR

EDU 115 Intro Middle School Education

EDU 212 Instructional Tech

EDU 226 Adolesc Dev/Learn

EDU 228 Classroom Discipline & Management

EDU 238 Exceptional Child

EDU 310 Middle School: Philosophy & Organization

EDU 352 Teaching Reading in the Content Area

EDU 420 Middle School: Methods & Curriculum

EDU 483 Middle School Practicum 12-1
8 sh if seeking two licensures

ORABNNNBENDN

SPECIAL EDUCATION CONCENTRATION - Optional
EDU 342 Spec Ed Assessment and Intervention
EDU 345 Introduction to Teaching Reading
EDU 347 Elem Reading & Lang Arts (Grades 1-6)
EDU 348 Assessment and the Classroom Teacher
EDU 407 Special Education Seminar
EDU 428 Language and Learning Disabilites
EDU 441 Methods of Secondary Special Education
EDU 482 Spec Education Practicum (preK-8)

CONNNNWNDN

ENGLISH AS SECOND LANGUAGE CONC - Optional
English or Foreign Lang major incl LIN200
LIN 200  Linguistics
EDU 245 Multicultural Eduation
EDU 300 Theories of Lang Acquisition
EDU 301 Methods of 2nd Language Teaching
EDU 303 Tchg ESL using Sheltered English
EDU 345 Introduction to Teaching Reading
EDU 347 Elem Reading & Lang Arts (Grades 1-6)
EDU 400 Tchg ESL Practicum (Level 5-12)

O WNNNNN A

When registering for classes, ALL courses need to be approved
by the Education department.




THIS IS A WORKSHEET ONLY AND REPRESENTS THE REQUIREMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME CREATED.
MAJOR REQUIREMENTS AND OFFERINGS MAY CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DEPARTMENT

Advisor:

Minimum graduation credits: 124
Minimum gpa in major: 2.70

Name:
Catalog: 2009 — 2010
Transfer credits:

SECONDARY EDUCATION
Requires second major

CORE REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM OF 20 CREDITS AT GORDON

COMMON COURSES (36 credits)
COR 107 The Great Conversation
BCM 101 Old Testament
BCM 103 New Testament
PHI 118 The Examined Life
HIS 121 Historical Perspectives
NSM 202 Scientific Enterprise
BCM 280 Christian Theology

AP DD

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
__ __ (First semester language)
___ (Second semester language)

A D

PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PED ___ LaVida or Discovery 0
(Concepts of Wellness by petition only)
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
PED ___ (PE Activity) 0
THEMATIC COURSES (20 credits)

At least one must be fulfilled with an approved literature course;

minimum 3 courses at Gordon.

Natural World

- 4
Human Person
- 4
Aesthetic Sensibilities
- 4
Civic Responsibility
- 4
Gobal Understanding*

0-4

*Global Understanding may be fulfilled in a variety of ways through
study abroad, approved missions trips, or appropriate courses.

ELECTIVES - If required to reach 124 minimimum

COURSES IN MAJOR

EDU 116 Intro Secondary Education 2
EDU 212 Instructional Tech 2
EDU 226 Adolesc Dev/Learn 4
EDU 228 Classroom Discipline & Management 2
EDU 238 Exceptional Child 2
EDU 352 Teaching Reading in the Content Area 4
EDU 421 Secondary Ed Methods, Curriculum, Org 4
EDU 484 Secondary School Practicum 12-16
8 sh if seeking two licensures

SPECIAL EDUCATION CONCENTRATION - Optional
EDU 342 Spec Ed Assessment and Intervention
EDU 345 Introduction to Teaching Reading
EDU 347 Elem Reading & Lang Arts (Grades 1-6)
EDU 348 Assessment and the Classroom Teacher
EDU 407 Special Education Seminar
EDU 428 Language and Learning Disabilites
EDU 441 Methods of Secondary Special Education
EDU 482 Spec Education Practicum (preK-8)

CONNNNWNN

ENGLISH AS SECOND LANGUAGE CONC - Optional
English or Foreign Lang major incl LIN200
LIN 200  Linguistics
EDU 245 Multicultural Eduation
EDU 300 Theories of Lang Acquisition
EDU 301 Methods of 2nd Language Teaching
EDU 303 Tchg ESL using Sheltered English
EDU 345 Introduction to Teaching Reading
EDU 347 Elem Reading & Lang Arts (Grades 1-6)
EDU 400 Tchg ESL Practicum (Level 5-12)

O WNNNNN A

When registering for classes, ALL courses need to be approved
by the Education department.




